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CONTROL KNOBS

POS.NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE 13

D Cover screw for adjustment of cross
saddle movement

Reversing lever for longitudinal table travel
Cross feed selector
Cross feed increment adjusting control

Cover screw for adjustment of longitudinal
table movement

bHEdHH

Cross feed reversing lever

Downfeed control lever

Downfeed engaging lever

Downfeed increment adjusting control
Pointer for downfeed

Screw for de-airing downfeed system
Slip

Cross feed handwheel

Table trip dogs

Saddle trip dogs

NHME<dH®nHO

ADDITIONAL CONTROL KNOBS FOR MACHINES
EQUIPPED WITH EL-AUTOMATIC DOWNFEED
ATTACHMENT :

Switch for counter
Red button

Black button
Black push-buttons
Microswitch

RUoar
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Control Knobs

POS.NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE 13

D Cover screw for adjustment of cross
saddle movement

E Reversing lever for longitudinal table travel

K Table speed control lever

L Cross feed selector

N Cross feed increment adjusting control

P Cover screw for adjustment of longitudinal
table movement

Q Cross feed reversing lever

R Downfeed control lever

S Downfeed engaging lever

T Downfeed increment adjusting control

u Pointer for downfeed

\ Screw for de-airing downfeed system

W Slip

X Cross feed handwheel

Y Table trip dogs

Z Saddle trip dogs
ADDITIONAL CONTROL KNOBS FOR MACHINES
EQUIPPED WITH EL-AUTOMATIC DOWNFEED
ATTACHMENT :

A Switch for counter

C Red button

D Black button

B Black push-buttons

M Microswitch



16/30

KONTROLHANDTAG
CONTROL KNOBS
HANDGRIFFE

LEVIERS DE COMMANDE

13

OSSmON
)

RN




Control Knobs

POS.NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE 13-A

D Cover screw for adjustment of cross
saddle movement

E Reversing lever for longitudinal table travel

K Table speed control lever

L Cross feed selector

N Cross feed increment adjusting control

P Cover screw for adjustment of longitudinal
table movement

Q Cross feed reversing lever

R Downfeed control lever

S Downfeed engaging lever

T Downfeed increment adjusting control

U Pointer for downfeed

\% Screw for de-airing downfeed system

W Slip

X Cross feed handwheel

Y Table trip dogs

Z Saddle trip dogs
ADDITIONAL CONTROL KNOBS FOR MACHINES
EQUIPPED WITH EL-AUTOMATIC DOWNFEED
ATTACHMENT :

A Switch for counter

C Red button

D Black button

B Black push-buttons

M Microswitch
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PART NO.

678
711
712
713
714
715
716
717
718
720
721
722
725
729
730
731
761
763
1251
1252
1253

1261
1262
1266
1267
1271
1272
1273

HYDRAULIC PIPES AND CONNECTORS
DESCRIPTION

PAGE 14

Pressure

gauge

Return tube for saddle

Tube for
Tube for
Pressure
Tube for
Tube for
Tube for
Tube - for
Tube for
Tube for
Tube for

longt. cyl. left
longt. cyl. right
tube for saddle
cross cyl.

cross cyl.

bump

column - cross cyl.
column - cross cyl.
column - cross cyl.
return from saddle

Tube - return to overpressure valve

Tube for
Tube for
Tube

automatic downfeed
plunge grinding

Lubrication oil plug
Lubrication o0il glass

Connector
Connector
Connector
Connector
Connector
Connector
Connector
Connector

Pressure
Pressure
Pressure

hose
hose gnylon)
hose (nylon)
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PART NO.

678
711
712
713
714
715
716
717
718
720
721
722
725
729
730
731
761
763
1251
1252
1253

1261
1262
1266
1267
1271
1272
1273

HYDRAULIC PIPES AND CONNECTORS
DESCRIPTION

PAGE 14

Pressure

gauge

Return tube for saddle

Tube for
Tube for
Pressure
Tube for
Tube for
Tube for
Tube - for
Tube for
Tube for
Tube for

longt. cyl. left
longt. cyl. right
tube for saddle
cross cyl.

cross cyl.

bump

column - cross cyl.
column - cross cyl.
column - cross cyl.
return from saddle

Tube - return to overpressure valve

Tube for
Tube for
Tube

automatic downfeed
plunge grinding

Lubrication oil plug
Lubrication o0il glass

Connector
Connector
Connector
Connector
Connector
Connector
Connector
Connector

Pressure
Pressure
Pressure

hose
hose gnylon)
hose (nylon)
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Hydraulic pipes and connections

PART NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE 14
204 Cover

678 Pressure gauge

711 Return tube for saddle

712 Tube for longitudinal cylinder, left
713 Tube for longitudinal cylinder, right
714 Pressure tube for saddle

715 Tube for cross cylinder

716 Tube for cross cylinder

717 Tube for pump

718 Tube for column - cross cylinder
720 Tube for column - cross cylinder
721 Tube for column - cross cylinder
722 Tube for return from saddle

723 Tube - return to overpressure valve
729 Tube for automatic downfeed

730 Tube for plunge grinding

731 Tube

1251 Connector

1252 Connector

1253 Connector

1256 Connector

1261 Connector

1262 Connector

1266 Connector

1267 Connector

1271 Pressure hose

1272 Pressure hose (nylon)

1273 Pressure hose (nylon)

1274 Pressure hose (flex)

1276 Pressure Hose (flex)

1988 Lubrication oil glass






CROSS SECTION

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

3T Base

34 Adjusting screw
25 Vertical guide way
%6 Vertical guide way
41 Front plate

42 Rear cover

43 Cover’

44 Fastener

45 Pin for fastener
46 Handle

48 Guide

50 Protection bellow ,
73 Name plate

108 Motor pulley

110 Pin for guide way
111 Bolt for guide way
112 Bracket

113 Motor bracket

114 Plate f. wheelmotor
115 Wheel guard

116 Cover for guard
117 Guard f. bellow
118 Knodb

119 Pin

201 Saddle

202 Table

212 Drain from table
657 Carrying frame
658 Support

819 Lead-in bush

820 Lead-in bush

887 Coolant nozzle
888 Holder for nozzle
890 Nut

1028 Clamp line

1055 Grinding motor
1057 Vertical motor’
1316 Ball bearing

1401 Conic pin

1465 Disc spring

1474 Grooved pin

1492 Seegerring

1504 Screw

1517 Screw

1529 Screw

1532 Screw

1543 Screw

1613 Screw

1625 Screw

1651 Screw

1658 Screw

PART NO.

1702
1711
1714
1715
1726
1741
1742
1745
1774
1780
1819
1886
1891
1893
1956
1964
1975
1981
1982
1983

DESCRIPTION PAGE 15
Bolt

Bolt

Bolt

Bolt

Screw

Bolt

Set screw
Set screw
Set screw
Cylinder pin
Screw

Nut

Disc

Disc

‘Disc

Handle.

Lubrication nipple
Belt

Vibration damper
Vibration damper
Vibration damper
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CROSS SECTION

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

3T Base

34 Adjusting screw
25 Vertical guide way
%6 Vertical guide way
41 Front plate

42 Rear cover

43 Cover’

44 Fastener

45 Pin for fastener
46 Handle

48 Guide

50 Protection bellow ,
73 Name plate

108 Motor pulley

110 Pin for guide way
111 Bolt for guide way
112 Bracket

113 Motor bracket

114 Plate f. wheelmotor
115 Wheel guard

116 Cover for guard
117 Guard f. bellow
118 Knodb

119 Pin

201 Saddle

202 Table

212 Drain from table
657 Carrying frame
658 Support

819 Lead-in bush

820 Lead-in bush

887 Coolant nozzle
888 Holder for nozzle
890 Nut

1028 Clamp line

1055 Grinding motor
1057 Vertical motor’
1316 Ball bearing

1401 Conic pin

1465 Disc spring

1474 Grooved pin

1492 Seegerring

1504 Screw

1517 Screw

1529 Screw

1532 Screw

1543 Screw

1613 Screw

1625 Screw

1651 Screw

1658 Screw

PART NO.

1702
1711
1714
1715
1726
1741
1742
1745
1774
1780
1819
1886
1891
1893
1956
1964
1975
1981
1982
1983

DESCRIPTION PAGE 15
Bolt

Bolt

Bolt

Bolt

Screw

Bolt

Set screw
Set screw
Set screw
Cylinder pin
Screw

Nut

Disc

Disc

‘Disc

Handle.

Lubrication nipple
Belt

Vibration damper
Vibration damper
Vibration damper
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Cross Section

PART NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE 15

31 Base

34 Adjusting screw

36 Vertical guide way PART NO, DESCRIPTION
41 Front plate

42 Rear cover 1774 Cylinder pin
43 Cover 1823 Nut

44 Fastener 1891 Disc

45 Pin for fastener 1892 Disc

48 Guide 1893 Disc

49 Protection bellow, upper 1956 Handle

50 Protection bellow, lower 7]g9¢4 Lubrication nipple
73 Name plate 1975 Belt

108 Motor pulley 1981 Vibration damper, white
110 Pin for guide way 1982 Vibration damper, red
111 Bolt for guide way 1983 Vibration damper, black
112 Bracket

113 Motor bracket

115 Wheel guard

116 Cover for guard

117 Guard for bellow

118 Knob

119 Pin

167 Tube

168 Cover

169 Tube

201 Saddle

202 Table

212 Drain from table

657 Carrying frame

658 Support

1055 Grinding motor

1057 Vertical motor

1316 Ball bearing

1401 Conic pin

1465 Disc spring

1474 Grooved pin

1492 Seegerring

1517 Screw

1529 Screw

1532 Screw

1543 Screw

1613 Screw

1614 Screw

1624 Screw

1625 Screw

1651 Screw

1658 Screw

1701 Bolt

1702 Bolt

1711 Bolt

1715 Screw

1720 Screw

1726 Bolt

1728 Set screw
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PART NO.

120
124
125
126
127
129
130
131
137
138
139
140
1301
1313
1455
1460
1506
1524

1625
1626
1980
1985

Wheel Spindle Assembly

DESCRIPTION
Spindle pulley
Spindle housing
Outward distance ring
Inner distance ring
Wheel spindle

Nut

Labyrinth-ring
Flange

Flange

Nut

Balancing weight
Wheel hub

Flange for wheel hub

Spindle ball bearing
Spindle ball bearing
Straight key

Fibre piece

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Disc

Grinding wheel

PAGE 16
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PART NO.

477
478X
479
479X
480
480X
481X

482X
483X
489
491
504
515
521
534
526
237
538
539

541

54

1531
1551
1553
1556
1625
1959

CONTROL KNOB PARTS

DESCRIPTION

Hub for reversing
Plate for Hub

Plate for table dog
Table dog, left
Rail for table dog
Table dog, right
Distance ring

Knob for plate part No 478X
Plate for table dog
Release pin

Spring

Handle

Distance bushing
Stop for reversing lever
Locking pin

Guide for locking pawl
Nut for cross handle
Pin for valve

Hub for wvalve

Hub for wvalve

Pin for handle

Horn for piston
Screw

Handle

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Bakelit ball

PAGE 17
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Control knob parts

PART NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE 17
476 Hub for reversing

477 Plate for hub

478-x Plate for table dog
479 Table dog, left

479-x Rail for table dog

480 Table dog, right

480~x Distance ring

481-x Knob for plate, part No. 478-x
482 Plate for table dog
482-x Release pin

483-x Spring

489 Handle

491 Distance bushing

504 Stop for reversing lever
515 Locking pin

521 Guide for locking pawl
536 Pin for valve

537 Hub for valve

538 Hub for valve

539 Pin for handle

540 Horn for piston

541 Screw

542 Handle

544 Nylon- disc,

1531 Screw ’

1551 Screw

1553 Screw

1556 Screw

1624 Screw

1625 Screw

1626 Screw

1658 Screw

1959 Bakelite ball

1963 Plate
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PART NO.

582
586
287
588
589
590

601
602
603
604
712
713
1215
1237
1238
1239

1253
1421

1434
1462
1531
1628
1717
1725
1817
1882

TABLE CYLINDER
DESCRIPTION

Stuffing box

Tube for cylinder
Endpiece for cylinder
Endpiece for cylinder
Fitting for piston rod
Guide bushing for piston rod
Piston rod, right
Piston rod, left
Piston

Distance ring, right
Distance ring, left
Tube f. longt. cyl.
Tube f, longt. cyl.
O-ring

Scrapering

Packing

Packing

Fitting

Conic pin
Cylindrical pin

Disc spring

Screw

Screw

Set screw

Set screw

Nut

Disc

PAGE 18
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CROSS FEED SYSTEM

DESCRIPTION PAGE 19
Bearing housing for cross feed screw

Handle
Handwheel
Scalering
Threaded bush
Nut

Cross nut

Crossfeed leadscrew

Nut

Finger screw
Locking pin
Gear wheel
Worm

Bearing bush for crossfeed screw
Excentrical bush

Fingerhandle for worm
Protecting ring

Bracket
Endcover
Tube
Piston rod
Bolt

Supporting ring

Stuffing box

Filling piece for cross cylinder

Piston
Tube

Tube

Tube

Tube
Packing
O-ring
O-ring
Packing
Fitting
Fitting
Fitting
Ball bearing
Ball bearing
Conic pin
Conic pin
Disc spring
Disc spring
Screw’
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw

Pipe plug
Nut
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Cross feed system

PART NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE 19
31 Base

301 Bearing housing for cross feed screw
303 Handwheel

304 Scalering

305 Plate

307 Threaded bush

308 Nut

309 Cross nut

310 Crossfeed leadscrew
311 Nut

312 Finger screw

313 Locking pin

314 Gear wheel

315 Worm

316 Bearing bush for crossfeed screw
317 Excentrical bush

318 Fingerhandle for worm
319 Protecting ring

320 Bracket

321 Endcover

322 Tube

323 Stop for cross-slide
324 Piston rod

325 Bolt

326 Supporting ring

327 Stuffing box

328 Filling piece for cross cylinder
329 Piston

330 Plate

335 Bushing

336 Plug

597 Spring

1203 Packing

1210 O-ring

1217 O-ring

1241 Packing

1245 Scrapering

1247 Packing

1251 Fitting

1253 Fitting

1328 Bearing

1410 Conic pin

1412 Conic pin

1450 Disc spring

1463 Disc spring

1504 Screw

1531 Screw

1626 Screw

1627 Screw

1628 Screw

1641 Pipe plug

1667 Screw

1819 Nut

AIANI N D1
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Vertical Feed System

PART .NO. DESCRIPTION

16l worm housing
162 Nut

163 Cover for worm
167 Tube

168 Cover

169 Tube

170 Vertical screw
171 Worm wheel

172 Thrust collar
173 Nut for bearing
174 Dust ring

176 Worm for vertical movement
177 Shaft for worm
183 Pulley

184 Pulley

190 ‘Bracket for wvertical motor
191 Back bearing cover
1052 Vertical motor
1303 Ball bearing
1304 Ball bearing
1305 Ball bearing
1306 Ball bearing
1307 Ball bearing
1414 Conic pin

1449 Straight key
1450 Spiral spring
1460 Fibre plate
1510 Screw

1511 Screw

1515 Screw

1519 Screw

1531 Screw

1532 Screw

1533 Screw

1543 Screw

1625 Screw

1626 Screw

1811 Nut

1964 Pressure lubrication
1979 Belt

PAGE 20
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Vertical feed system

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

161 Worm housing

162 Nut

163 Cover for worm

170 Vertical screw

171 Worm wheel

172 Thrust collar

173 Nut for bearing
174 Dust ring

176 Worm for vertical movement
177 Shaft for worm

183 Pulley

184 Pulley

190 Bracket for vertical motor
191 Back bearing cover
1057 Vertical motor
1303 Ball bearing

1304 Ball bearing

1305 Ball bearing

1306 Ball bearing

1307 Ball bearing

1414 Conic pin

1423 Pin

1449 Straight key

1450 Spiral spring

1460 Fibre plate

1510 Screw

1511 Screw

1515 Screw

1519 Screw

1531 Screw

1532 Screw

1543 Screw

1625 Screw

1626 Screw

1811 Nut

1964 Pressure lubrication
1979 Belt
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Automatic downfeed system

PART.NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE 21

lol Worm conveyor housing

177 Shaft for worm

520 Nylon plate

545 House for automatic

546 Adjusting knob

547 Screw

548 Pin for house

549 Screw for deairing downfeed system

550 Cylinder PART .No.

551 Piston onic pin
552 Ratchet wheel 1440 Cylinder pin
553 Scale ring 1450 Straight key
554 Pawl lever 1461 Disc spring
555 Pawl for automatic 1468 Disc spring
556 Bushing 1471 Rivet

557 Guide bushing 1485 Locking ring
559 Pin for driver pawl 1488 Locking ring
560 Pin for stopping pawl 1493 Locking ring
561 Coupling lamelle 1536 Screw

562 Lining 1552 Screw

563 Cover 1553 Screw

564 Nut for adjustning screw 1554 Screw

565 Valve 1625 Screw

566 Spring for pawl 1658 Head screw
567 Disc for piston 1772 Screw

569 Holder for spring 1823 DNut

570 Handle for vertical movement 1829 Nut

571 Roller for wvalve 1842 Rack disc
572 Hub 1961 Bakelite ball
573 Handle for hub 1964 Nipple

574 Cover for switch

575 Zero-pointer

576 Housing for the regulating valve

577 Regulating valve

578 Handle

279 Stop

580 Adjusting screw for piston

581 Distance bushing

593 Spring for automatic

729 Nylon tube

1006 Switch for automatic

1010 Pin

1204 Packing

1213 O-ring

1214 O-ring

1235 Copper packing

1261 Connector

1262 Connector

1307 Ball bearing

1318 Ball bearing

1319 Ball bearing
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Lubrication pump

PART . NO. DESCRIPTION

56/ Disc

592 Spring for lubrication pump
594 Spring for non-return valve
727 Suction pipe

728 Pipe for control

732 Energy pipe

736 Nylon tube

751 Iubrication oil container
752 Housing for lubrication pump
753 Piston for lubrication pump
754 Seat for pressure valve
755 Housing for suction valve
756 Endcover for lubrication pump
758 Bracket for pump

765 Conic plug

1204 Packing

1213 O-ring

1214 O-ring

1220 O-ring

1262 Connector

1266 Connector

1267 Connector

1493 Seegering

1532 Screw

1533 Screw

1552 Screw

1989 Conic plug
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Lubrication pump

PART . NO. DESCRIPTION

56/ Disc

592 Spring for lubrication pump
594 Spring for non-return valve
727 Suction pipe

728 Pipe for control

732 Energy pipe

736 Nylon tube

751 Iubrication oil container
752 Housing for lubrication pump
753 Piston for lubrication pump
754 Seat for pressure valve
755 Housing for suction valve
756 Endcover for lubrication pump
758 Bracket for pump

765 Conic plug

1204 Packing

1213 O-ring

1214 O-ring

1220 O-ring

1262 Connector

1266 Connector

1267 Connector

1493 Seegering

1532 Screw

1533 Screw

1552 Screw

1989 Conic plug
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Lubrication pump

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

567 Disc

592 Spring for lubrication pump
594 Spring for non-return valve
727 Suction pipe

728 Pipe for control

732 Energy pipe

736 Nylon tube

752 Housing for lubrication pump
753 Piston for lubrication pump
754 Seat for pressure valve

755 Housing for suction valve
756 Endcover for lubrication pump
758 Bracket for pump

765 Conic plug

1204 Packing

1213 O-ring

1214 O-ring

1220 O-ring

1262 Connector

1266 Connector

1267 Connector

1493 Seegerring

1532 Screw

1552 Screw

1989 Conic plug
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Hydraulic power unit

PART.NO. DESCRIPTION

595 Spring

651 Hydraulic o0il tank

652 Cover for tank

654 Tip for pump motor

655 Plate for pump

656 Support

657 Carrying frame

664 Pump

666 Pulley for pump motor 50 Hz
667 Pulley for pump motor 60 Hz
668 Pulley for pump

671 Housing for pressure valve
672 Pressure valve

673 Point plug for pressure valve
674 Bushing for pressure valve
675 Pressure regulating screw
677 Stop screw for pressure valve
678 Pressure gauge

679 Nipple for pressure gauge
688 Plug for oil

695 Belt tightener

696 Bolt

1058 Pump motor

1216 O-ring

1231 Copper packing

1250 Packing

1251 Connector

1253 Connector

1255 Connector

1256 Connector

1516 Screw

1529 Screw

1531 Screw

1729 Screw

1819 Nut

1891 Disc

1892 Disc

1901 Pipe

1910 Hexagon nipple

1915 Plug

1932 Tube

1951 Suction filter

1956 Star handle

1970 Hub for ventilator

1971 Wing

1972 Intermediate piece

1978 Vee-belt

1988 0il control glas
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Hydraulic power unit

PART.NO. DESCRIPTION

595 Spring

651 Hydraulic o0il tank

652 Cover for tank

654 Tip for pump motor

655 Plate for pump

656 Support

657 Carrying frame

664 Pump

666 Pulley for pump motor 50 Hz
667 Pulley for pump motor 60 Hz
668 Pulley for pump

671 Housing for pressure valve
672 Pressure valve

673 Point plug for pressure valve
674 Bushing for pressure valve
675 Pressure regulating screw
677 Stop screw for pressure valve
678 Pressure gauge

679 Nipple for pressure gauge
688 Plug for oil

695 Belt tightener

696 Bolt

1058 Pump motor

1216 O-ring

1231 Copper packing

1250 Packing

1251 Connector

1253 Connector

1255 Connector

1256 Connector

1516 Screw

1529 Screw

1531 Screw

1729 Screw

1819 Nut

1891 Disc

1892 Disc

1901 Pipe

1910 Hexagon nipple

1915 Plug

1932 Tube

1951 Suction filter

1956 Star handle

1970 Hub for ventilator

1971 Wing

1972 Intermediate piece

1978 Vee-belt

1988 0il control glas
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Hydraulic power unit

PART NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE 23
595 Spring

651 Hydraulic oil tank

652 Cover for tank

654 Tip for pump motor

655 Plate for pump

656 Support

657 Carrying frame

664 Pump

666 Pulley for pump motor 50 Hz
667 Pulley for pump motor 60 Hz
668 Pulley for pump

671 Housing for pressure valve
672 Pressure valve

673 Point plug for pressure valve
674 Bushing for pressure valve
675 Pressure regulating screw
677 Stop screw for pressure valve
678 Pressure gauge

679 Nipple for pressure gauge
688 Plug for oil

695 Belt tightener

696 Bolt

1058 Pump motor

1216 O-ring

1231 Copper packing

1251 Connector

1253 Connector

1255 Connector

1256 Connector

1529 Screw

1531 Screw

1729 Screw

1731 Screw

1819 Nut

1891 Disc

1892 Disc

1901 Pipe

1910 Hexagon nipple

1930 Angle

1932 Tube

1951 Suction filter

1956 Star handle

1978 Vee-belt

1988 01l control glass
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HYDRAULIC VALVE BLOCK

PART NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. DESCRIPTION ©PAGE 24
51 Support 1266 Connector
201 Saddle 1267 Connector
478 Pin 1289 Conic plug
481 Bearing housing 1310 Ball bearing
483% Distance bush 1323 Ball bearing
484 Cardan Shaft 1413 Conic pin
486 Equaling link 1447 Cyl. pin
487 Turning pin 1474 Grooved pin
492 Guide for cross stop 1486 Seegerring
493 Cross stop holder 1525 Screw

494 Cross stop holder 1529 Screw

495 Spring housing 1532 Screw

496 Spring housing 1552 Screw

498 Finger screw 1553 Screw

500 End stop 1613 Screw

501 Topcover for valvebl.1614 Screw

502 Valve block 1625 Screw

503 Valve block 1641 Tube plug
505 Bushing short 1651 Screw

506 Bushing medium 1956 Bakelite handle
507 Bushing long 1958 Bakelite ball
508 Packing large

509 Packing small

510 Pin for housing

511 Reversing valve

512 Valve

513 Starting valve

516 Pilot valve

517 Pilot wvalve

518 Piston

519 Valve f.automatic

523 Stop f. piston

524 Regulating screw

525 Bushinh

526 Cover f. piston

527 Front cover f. pist.

528 Stop screw

529 Stop screw

530 Stuffing box

531 End plug

532 Screw

533a Cover screw

730 Tube

1210 O-ring

1212 O-ring

1213 O-ring

1231 Copper packing

12%3 Copper packing

1251 Connector

1253 Connector

1262 Connector
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Hydraulic valve block

PART NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE 24

31 Support

201 Saddle

478 Pin PART NO. DESCRIPTION
481 Bearing housin . .
483 Distance bush 1415 Conic pin .
484 Cardan shaft 1447 Cylinderical pin
486 Equaling link 1372 grooved.pln
487 Turning pin 148 ecgerring
492 Guide for cross stop 1501 Cyl. pin
493 Cross stop holder 1525 Screw

494 Cross stop holder 1529 Screw

495 Spring housing 1532 Screw

496 Spring housing 1552 Screw

498 ‘Finger screw 1553 Screw

500 End stop 1613 Screw

501 Topcover for valveblock 1614 Screw

502 Valve block 1625 Screw

503 Valve block 1641 Tube plug
505 Bushing short 1651 Screw

506 Bushing medium 1956 Bakelite handle
507 Bushing long 1958 Bakelite ball
508 Packing large

509 Packing small

510 Pin for housing

511 Reversing valve

512 Valve

513 Starting valve

516 Pilot valve

517 Pilot valve

518 Piston

519 Valve for automatic

523 Stop for piston

524 Regulating screw

525 Bushing

526 Cover for piston

527 Front cover for piston

528 Stop screw

529 Stop screw

530 Stuffing box

531 End plug

532 Adjustment screw for table reversal

533-A Cover screw

730 Tube

1210 O-ring

1212 O-ring

1213 O-ring

1231 Copper packing

1233 Copper packing

1251 Connector

1253 Connector

1262 Connector

1266 Connector

1267 Connector

1289 Conic plug

1310 Ball bearing
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COOLANT SYSTEM
DESCRIPTION

Spring

Coolant tank

Cover for coolant tank
Connector.

Coolant return hose
Plate for coolant pump
Protection guard
Protection guard
Protection guard
Rubber protection guard
Strengthening list
Coolant hose
Coolant hose
Coolant pump
Bushing

Splash guard
Nozzle

Nozzle

Guard

Nut

O-ring

Connector

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Nut

Disc

Connector

Valve

Clamp

Hose clamp

PAGE 25
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Coolant system

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

514 Spring

851 Coolant tank

852 Cover for coolant tank
855 Connector

856 Coolant return hose
858 Plate for coolant pump
861 Protection guard
862 Protection guard
863 Rubber protection guard
864 Strengthening list
865 Coolant hose

866 Coolant hose

870 Coolant pump

875 Bushing

877 Splash guard

886 Nozzle

887 Nozzle

892 Guard

890 Nut

1226 O-ring

1251 Connector

1532 Screw

1533 Screw

1557 Screw

1626 Screw

1781 Screw

1829 Nut

1895 Disc

1911 Connector

1920 Valve

1973 Clamp

1974 Hose clamp

PAGE 25
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PART ,NO.

273
801
802
803
804
805
806
807
808
809
810
811
812
813
814
815
816
817
821
824
858
1209
1213
1221
1222
1227
1228
1234
1243
1261
1262
1273
1289
1460
1478
1528
1532
lel4
1625
1626
1656
1736
1760
1823
1961

Hydraulic wheel dresser

DESCRIPTION

Handle for hub
Lever

Housing for wheel dresser
End cover for wheel dresser
Guide for diamond holder
Piston rod

Guide key

Guide valve

Speed valve

Piston

Cover for guide key
Cover for valves
Diamond holder
Spindle for diamond
Feed handle

Cover for spindle
Protection cover
Hub

Handle for speed valve
Filling piece

Stop screw

Diamond

O-ring

O-ring

Scarpering
Scarpering

O-ring

Straight key

Copper packing
Packing

Connector

Connector

Pressure hose

Conic plug

Fibre plate

Grooved pin

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Machine bolt
Grooved screw

Nut

Bakelite ball

PAGE 26



26

HYDRAULIC WHEEL DRESSING ATTACHMENI
HYDRAULISCHE ABRICHTVORRICHTUNG
DRESSAGE DE MEULE HYDRAULIQUE

HYDRAULISK AFRETTER

Lid 4

op)(+o8,

e
Z-&| rus

@

\\ 420) R
WAV 72 . I !

o8 \

't

) e

L1 =

)

- @tw.@ 92} @ 2/ \@

929/

e

/ : N Fog
A\ 7 , ! / 29/
&% <
A, F | g
CHN\EYSC) @ FLCH QQQ
Z

\" A \. w 18

ELS

/A 5

AN
@@ 6




Hydraulic wheel dresser

PART NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE 26
573 Lever

801 Housing for wheel dresser
802 End cover for wheel dresser
803 Guide for diamond holder
804 Piston rod

805 Guide key

806 Guide valve

807 Speed valve

808 Piston

809 Cover for guide key
810 Cover for valves

811 Diamond holder

812 Spindle for diamond
813 Feed handle

814 Cover for spindle

815 Protection cover

816 Hub

817 Handle for speed valve
823 Cover

824 Stop screw

838 Diamond

1209 O-ring

1213 O-ring

1221 Scrapering

1222 Scrapering

1227 O-ring

1234 Copper packing

1243 Packing

1261 Connector

1273 Pressure hose

1276 Pressure hose (flex)
1289 Conic plug

1330 Bearing

1331 Bearing

1460 Fibre plate

1478 Grooved pin

1502 Screw

1528 Screw

1532 Screw

1536 Screw

1614 Screw

1624 Screw

1625 Screw

1626 Screw

1670 Screw

1760 Grooved screw

1823 Nut

1961 Bakelite ball
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Rack and pinion for manual table control

DESCRIPTION

Handle

Rack for table
Pinion
Eccentrical bush
Shaft for pinion
Selfoiling bush
Hand wheel
Releasing arm
Guide bush

Guide for locking pawl
Locking pawl
Spring

Roller bearing
Roller bearing
Conic pin

Disc spring

Pin

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Bakelite ball

PAGE 27



27

©@EOHE
4 z

/ 7/
v/,/,//w r ,/%A/////&A///zz A TR TR R R S w

\\\\\\\\\\xz

A\t __,\AA/\,//,,\//////////////////////////////////// =

9
o)
W‘V ~ /\\\\\\w\ummyv\.\ G, \\\\\\\\“\
& |/ 9 & .

i eb o mx//@

!
]

L

L

]
Ve

[ L PY207%,

g
%,

ﬂ
//é@e@@@@

/

RACK AND PINION FOR MANUAL TABLE CONTROL

TANDSTANGSYSTEM FOR LANGDEBEVA.GELSEN
HANDVERSTELLUNG DES LANGSTISCHES

SYSTEME DE COMMANDE MANUEL DE LA

COURSE LONGITUDINALE
=

_____
i
Il




Rack and pinion for manual table control

PART NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE 27
201 Cross slide

202 Table

401 Rack for table
404 Shaft for pinion
405 Selfoiling bush
406 Hand wheel

407 Releasing wheel
418 Bearing bush, rear
419 Bearing bush, front
420 Tube

421 Ring

422 Bushing

423 Pin

424 Button

426 Microswitch

427 Bracket

598 Spring

1494 Seegerring

1499 Pin

1534 Screw

1544 Screw

1626 Screw

1777 Screw

1895 Disc
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PART .NO.

838

1442
1625
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2011
2013%
2017
2020
2021
2024

Standard equipment
DESCRIPTION

Diamond
Cylindrical pin
Screw

Wrench

Wrench

Wrench

Wrench

Wrench

Wrench

Wrench

Wrench
Lubrication hand pump
Balancing arbor
Wrench

Wheel

Pressure screw
Diamond holder
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:—_5-’: PROVESKEMA for hydraulisk planslibemaskine
== Model SJ 16 29
16 Maskin Nr.:
. Tilladeli Malt
Maling a:‘viageeislg afvigelse
1 e ; 0,02 pa
a Bord lige i lzengderetningen 1000 mm
1 e : 0,02 pa
b Bord lige i tveerretningen 1000 mm
9 Bordets overflade parallelt med lsengderet- 0,015 pa
ningen 1000 mm
3 Bordets overflade parallelt med tveerretningen 0,01 pa
bordbredden
4 Bordets T-riller parallelle med leengderet- 0,015 pa
ningen 1000 mm
- ; : 0,03 p&
5 Bordets T-riller vinkelret pa tveaerretningen 300 mm
6a Slibespindelens rundleb 0,01
6b Slibespindelens aksielle kast 0,01
7 Slibespinde! paralle! med bordet. Méles ved 0,02 pa
180° drejning. Arm 100 mm 300 mm
8 Slibespindel vinkelret p& bordets T-riller. 0,02 pa
Males ved 180° drejning. Arm 200 mm. 300 mm
9 Slibedokkens lodrette bevasgelse vinkelret 0,02 pa
pa bordets tveerretning 100 mm
Ngjagtighedsprove af den arbejdende
maskine:
Finslibning: 0,01 pa
1000 mm
Grovslibning: 0,03 pa
1000 mm
Kastrup . 18

Garantimester Pravemester







= ILLUSTRATION TIL PROVESKEMA

ILLUSTRATION FOR TEST CHART
|6 ILLUSTRATION FUR PRUFKARTE 30
ILLUSTRATION POUR SCHEMA DE CONTROL
1 3
b
a
6 a 7 8
|
b
— -
Elektromotorer - Electrical motors - Elektromotoren - Electromoteurs
Spanding Frekvens
Voltage Frequenzy
Spannung V' Frequenz HZ.
Voltage Fréquence
HK - HP omdr./min - RPM Serie nr. — Serial no.
PS - chev. umdr./min. - rév/min. Serien nr. — Série no.

Spindelmotor
Spindlemotor
Spinde!motor

Moteur de 'arbre

Pumpemotor
Pumpmotor
Pumpenmotor

Moteur de la pompe

Vertikalmotor
Verticalmotor
Vertikalmotor

Moteur vertical









